

NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOO

Member of the Middle States Association of Colleges and Secondary Schools 3417 Church Road, Easton, PA 18045

610 868-1431 Fax 610 868-6710 www.ndcrusaders.org

> Mario Lucrezi, Principal Jaclyn Friel, Assistant Principal Rev. Christopher S. Butera, Chaplain

2018-2019 Tuition and Fee Schedule

	Tuition	Registration Fee	School Activity Fee	Fundraising Fee	Total (Does not include additional fees)*	5% Tuition Discount- Paid in Full by July 1st
1st Child	\$7,900.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$9,400.00	\$395.00
2nd Child	\$7,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$8,600.00	\$380.00
3rd Child	\$7,150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$7,900.00	\$357.50
4th Child	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
Vo-Tech	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$8,300.00	\$340.00
International	\$11,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$11,900.00**	N/A

Fundraising:

\$750 Quota per Single Child Family \$1,000 Quota per Multi Child Family

> Fundraising consists of our raffle ticket series. There are 5 chances to purchase tickets throughout the year. Please see the fundraising section of our website for detailed information. A student who chooses not to participate in fundraising must pay the \$750 buyout. This fee will be included in your Facts account. The fundraising choice you make in the Freshman year will be what is assumed each year unless you contact the Finance Office. We also offer a fundraising 50% plan – once you have met your fundraising quota for the current school year, we will credit your tuition account 50 cents on every dollar over the quota.

*Additional Fees:

Senior (Graduation) \$125 Class Dues \$10 Freshman, \$15 Sophomore, \$20 Junior, \$25 Senior Parking Fee (Students must register vehicle every year) \$5 \$900 **International Fee **International Students - Summer Transition Course Fee (one time charge for new students) \$800 **International Students - Application Fee (one time charge for new students, nonrefundable) \$300

Registration Fee - A non-refundable \$150 Registration Fee is charged to all students every year.

School Activity Fee - A \$600 School Activity Fee is charged to all students. This fee includes books, art supplies, computer and science labs, and admission to all home athletic events.

Senior Fee - A \$125 Graduation Fee is charged to all seniors.

Payment Plan Information:

The Diocese of Allentown has chosen Facts Management Co., as the tuition provider and every family is required to create an account with Facts. Only one account per family is needed. You may create an account by using the following link. https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3NW4G Once you establish the account and choose your payment option, you will receive an invoice advising you of the total due (those paying in full by July 1, will receive an invoice which will include the 5% discount.) This invoice will be sent in late spring. For the families who choose to pay monthly, once you create the account, ND will enter the total due as well as calculate your monthly payments. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Finance Office of ND at 610-868-1431 ext. 129 or 132.

Please Note:

If a student withdraws during the school year, the parent/guardian will be billed tuition and fees corresponding to the number of quarters the student attended, not necessarily completed. Transcripts will not be sent to new school if there is an outstanding balance on the account.